

District 219 Administrative Center 7700 Gross Point Road Skokie, IL 60077 tel. 847 626 3000 fax. 847 626 3090 www.niles-hs.k12.il.us

July 13, 2015

Niles Township District 219 Board of Education

NOTICE OF

FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING

The District 219 Board of Education is planning to hold a Finance Committee meeting on **Wednesday, July 15, 2015.**

The meeting will be held in the Board Conference Room at the Niles Township High Schools District 219.

| DATE: | Wednesday, July 15, 2015 |
|-----------|---|
| TIME: | 6:00 p.m. Open Session |
| LOCATION: | Niles Township High school District Office 7700 Gross Point Road Skokie, IL 60077 |